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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P922500

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P899659 AND P896497
INNOVATION CENTER

11/21/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

DFN2DIP-PN4F0-110D060US940-FLLFLL

4 foot, Pentagon Define Geo, with Direct Frosted Lens, Indirect Frosted Lens

N/A

14445.7 lumens

N/A

90.6 lumens/watt

1.2/1.16/1.29

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 3.74' x L: 3.94' x H: 0.1')
Semi-Direct

159.4

NR
NR
0.996
0.064
60
NR
NR
NR
24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P922500

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN4F0-110D060US940-FLLFLL
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P922500
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN4F0-110D060US940-FLLFLL

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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55°
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20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
111 111 111 111 105 105 105 105
102 97 93 90 9% 92 88 85
93 8 79 73 87 80 75 70
85 75 67 61 79 71 64 58
77 66 58 52 73 63 55 50
71 59 51 45 67 56 49 43
66 53 45 39 62 51 43 37
61 48 40 34 57 46 38 33
56 44 36 30 53 42 34 29
53 40 32 27 50 38 31 26
49 37 29 24 46 35 28 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2786 2786 2786
2790 2748 2766
2768 2711 2729
2727 2667 2671
2672 2605 2612
2617 2531 2543
2549 2463 2455
2484 2382 2363
2404 2300 2275
2324 2218 2185
2237 2132 2080
2146 2032 1984
2042 1914 1875
1930 1792 1745
1787 1643 1606
1588 1465 1478
1349 1238 1233
976 845 825

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 2324 cd/sgqm
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10

93
76
63
53
46
39
35
31
27
24
22

20
30
50

82
72
63
56
50
45
41
37
34
31
29

30

82
70
60
52
45
40
36
32
29
26
24

¥ C

10

82
68
57
48
42
36
32
28
25
23
21

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

20
10
50

72
64
56
50
44
40
36
33
31
28
26

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

72
62
54
46
41
36
32
29
26
24
22

10

72
61
51
44
38
33
29
26
23
21
19

20

o

67
57
47
40
35
30
26
23
21
19
17

4 0f 8



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P922500
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN4F0-110D060US940-FLLFLL

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 359.2 2.5 0° 3817 3817 3817 3817 3817

10°-20° 1010.7 7.0 5° 3817 3802 3762 3791 3784 362
20°-30° 1485.4 10.3 15° 3633 3611 3564 3578 3560 1023
30°-40° 1725.2 11.9 25° 3288 3259 3197 3204 3197 1513
40°-50° 1723.0 11.9 35° 2837 2800 2742 2719 2701 1772
50°-60° 1502.4 10.4 45° 2309 2283 2228 2188 2173 1782
60°-70° 1110.6 7.7 55° 1747 1725 1681 1637 1619 1562
70°-80° 628.4 4.3 65° 1178 1156 1120 1086 1068 1165
80°-90° 170.7 1.2 75° 616 609 591 569 576 658
90°-100° 104.7 0.7 85° 150 147 143 132 128 168
100°-110° 332.7 2.3 90° 2 18 50 47 48 14
110°-120° 569.3 3.9 95° 74 89 91 91 89 83
120°-130° 748.8 5.2 105° 307 311 314 317 317 324
130°-140° 840.5 5.8 115° 571 580 577 575 571 565
140°-150° 824.2 5.7 125° 831 844 840 835 834 743
150°-160° 691.4 4.8 135° 1075 1091 1094 1092 1088 831
160°-170° 458.5 3.2 145° 1305 1315 1323 1325 1319 815
170°-180° 160.3 1.1 155° 1492 1496 1501 1508 1503 687
0°-30° 2855.3 19.8 165° 1623 1622 1622 1632 1625 458
0°-40° 4580.5 31.7 175° 1689 1685 1682 1692 1683 160
0°-60° 7805.9 54.0 180° 1692 1692 1692 1692 1692

0°-90° 9715.6 67.3

90°-120° 1006.7 7.0

90°-150° 3420.1 23.7

90°-180° 4730.0 32.7

0°-180° 14445.7 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Or) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P922500
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN4F0-110D060US940-FLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 3816.7 3816.7 3816.7 3816.7 3816.7
2.5°| 3838.8 3820.5 3780.0 3816.7 3809.7
5°( 3816.7 3802.3 3761.8 3790.9 3784.0
7.5°1 3790.9 3769.2  3728.7 3758.3  3750.9
10°| 3750.9 37251 3681.2 37103 3699.4
12.5°| 3695.6 3673.8 3629.8 3648.1 3640.7
15°| 3633.3 36114 3563.5 35783 3560.1
17.5°| 3556.1 35344 3486.5 3504.8 3486.5
20°( 3471.7 3449.8 33985 34094  3395.0
22.5°1 3387.6 33544 3306.6 3306.6 3299.1
25° 3288.3 3259.1 3196.8 3203.8 3196.8
27.5°| 3178.1 3152.4 3104.8 3094.0 3075.7
30°( 3068.3 3038.7 2983.8 29729 2958.1
32.5°| 2950.7 29289 2870.1 28479  2833.1
35°( 2837.0 2800.4 27416 27194 27011
37.5°1 2708.5 26754  2616.6 25909  2572.6
40°| 2576.5 25469  2488.1 24554  2440.6
42.5°| 2448.0 2418.4  2360.0 2323.0 2301.2
45°|  2308.6 22829 2227.6 21875 21727
47.5°| 2172.7 2147.1  2088.2 2047.7 2025.9
50°( 2029.4 2011.2  1959.7 1908.3 1890.1
52.5°1 1890.1 1864.3 1816.9 1776.3  1750.6
55°( 1747.1 17249 1681.0 1636.9 1618.6
57.5°1 1603.8 1585.6  1537.7 1493.6 1478.8
60°| 1460.5 1446.2  1394.7 1354.2 1343.4
62.5°| 1321.2 12955 1258.8 1222.3 1207.5
65°( 11782 1156.0 1119.5 1086.4 1068.1
67.5°| 1031.4 1012.8 980.1 954.4 939.6
70° 895.5 880.7 847.7 822.0 807.5
72.5° 756.2 741.4 723.1 697.4 686.4
75° 616.4 609.4 590.7 568.9 576.3
77.5° 491.8 477.0 469.6 458.7 447.8
80° 367.2 363.3 355.9 345.0 337.6
82.5° 249.6 249.6 246.1 231.3 231.3
85° 150.3 146.8 143.3 132.0 128.5

87.5° 66.2 58.8 514 40.5 36.6
90° 1.5 18.4 50.0 46.9 48.4
92.5° 31.7 42.9 44.4 45.9 45.9
95° 74.5 88.7 91.3 91.3 88.7

97.5° 123.9 137.2 142.9 142.9 142.9
100° 181.1 192.8 196.9 196.9 195.4
102.5° 241.3 249.9 255.6 257.1 255.6
105° 307.1 311.2 314.2 316.8 316.8
107.5° 372.4 378.5 378.5 379.5 372.4
110° 435.7 443.8 443.8 443.8 439.7

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 6 of 8



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P922500

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN4F0-110D060US940-FLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
504.0 512.6 5111 507.0 504.0
571.3 579.5 576.9 575.4 571.3
638.2 649.4 642.2 638.2 634.1
705.5 716.8 705.5 705.5 700.9
766.7 781.0 773.8 769.8 766.7
831.0 843.7 839.6 835.1 833.6
893.8 909.5 903.9 897.9 893.8
952.4 970.8 968.2 965.2 959.6
1018.2 1032.,5 1033.5 10264 10223
1074.9 1090.7 1093.7 1092.2 1088.1
1138.1 1150.8  1153.4  1152.4 1146.3
1193.7 1206.5 1213.6 1213.6  1208.0
1250.8 1263.6  1267.7 1269.2  1263.6
1304.9 1315.1 13233  1324.8 1319.2
1353.3 1366.1 13723 13747 1369.1
1403.4 1412.0 1417.6  1422.2 1417.6
1447.7 1456.4 1463.6  1469.2  1463.6
1492.1 1496.2  1500.7 1508.0 1503.3
1530.4 15335 1536.0 1546.2 1539.1
1564.6 1567.6  1569.1  1577.8  1571.7
1596.2 1596.2  1597.7 1607.4  1600.3
1623.2 1621.7 1621.7 16319 1624.8
1647.7 1643.2 1643.2 1653.3 1646.2
1666.1 1662.0 1660.5 1670.6 1662.0
1678.8 1674.7 1673.2 1683.4 1674.7
1689.0 1685.0 16819 1692.1 1683.4
1694.6 1690.6  1687.5 1696.1  1687.5
1692.1 1692.1 1692.1 1692.1 1692.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report
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TEST NUMBER: P922500
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-PN4F0-110D060US940-FLLFLL

CIE UGR TABLE:

Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3

Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H 12.30 13.34 13.09 14.15 15.15 11.86 12.90 12.65 13.71 14.71
3H 13.97 14.91 14.78 15.73 16.76 13.49 14.42 14.29 15.25 16.28
4H 14.57 15.45 15.39 16.29 17.33 14.08 14.97 14.91 15.80 16.84
6H 14.98 15.80 15.82 16.64 17.69 14.49 15.30 15.32 16.15 17.20
8H 15.09 15.87 15.94 16.73 17.78 14.60 15.38 15.44 16.24 17.29
12H 15.15 15.89 16.00 16.74 17.82 14.65 15.39 15.50 16.24 17.32
4H 2H 12.78 13.66 13.61 14.50 15.54 12.43 13.31 13.25 14.14 15.19
3H 14.66 15.40 15.50 16.27 17.33 14.26 15.00 15.10 15.87 16.92
4H 15.39 16.06 16.24 16.92 18.01 14.97 15.64 15.82 16.51 17.59
6H | 15.92 16.50 16.78 17.39 18.47 15.49 16.07 16.36 16.96 18.05
8H 16.07 16.61 16.94 17.50 18.60 15.64 16.19 16.51 17.07 18.17
12H 16.15 16.64 17.05 17.55 18.65 15.71 16.20 16.61 17.11 18.21
8H 4H 15.60 16.14 16.47 17.03 18.13 15.23 15.77 16.10 16.65 17.76
6H 16.24 16.69 17.14 17.62 18.72 15.86 16.31 16.76 17.24 18.34
8H | 16.47 16.86 17.38 17.78 18.90 16.08 16.48 16.99 17.40 18.52
12H 16.61 16.96 17.52 17.87 19.04 16.21 16.56 17.12 17.47 18.64
12H 4H 15.59 16.08 16.48 16.99 18.09 15.23 15.72 16.12 16.62 17.73
6H 16.27 16.67 17.18 17.59 18.71 15.91 16.31 16.82 17.23 18.34
8H 16.53 16.88 17.44 17.79 18.96 16.15 16.50 17.07 17.42 18.59
END OF REPORT
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